
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

  

Girls Sports 
SPORT TEAM COACH PHONE EMAIL 
Basketball Varsity Head Coach: Scott Woolam 

Asst. Coach:   
 woolamj@manateeschools.net 

 JV Head Coach: Carlo Rodriguez Ext. 31006 rodriguezc@manateeschools.net 
Cheerleading Varsity Head Coach: Brittney Rawlings Ext. 31000 RawlingsB@manateeschools.net 
 JV Head Coach   
Cross Country Varsity Head Coach: Dwight Gilmer 

Head Coach:   
 gilmerd@manateeschools.net 

Dance  Varsity Head Coach: Marilyn Kelly Ext. 31170 Kelly2m@manateeschools.net 
Flag Football Varsity Head Coach: Amanda Porco 

Asst. Coach: Malcom Belton 
Asst. Coach: Casey Fabianski 

Ext. 31052 
Ext. 31051 
Ext. 31131 

porcoa@manateeschools.net 
beltonm@manateeschools.net 
fabianskic@manateeschools.net 

Golf Varsity Head Coach: James Straub Ext. 31104 straubj@manateeschools.net  
Soccer Varsity Head Coach: Don Engelberger 

 
Ext. 31190 
 

engelbergd@manateeschools.net 

 JV Head Coach: Paul Krueger  kruegerp@manateeschools.net 
Softball Varsity Head Coach: Keith Jans 

Assistant Coach:  
Assistant Coach:  

 jansk@manateeschools.net 

     
Swimming  Varsity Head Coach: Paul Sochin 

Asst Coach: Carlo Rodriguez 
 
 

sochinp@manateeschools.net 

Track and Field Varsity Head Coach: Stefanie Minihan  minihans@manateeschools.net 
Tennis Varsity Head Coach: Sharon Itts Ext. 31087 ittss@manateeschools.net 
Volleyball Varsity Head Coach: Matthew McElhiney  mcelhineym@manateeschools.net 
 JV Head Coach:    
Weightlifting Varsty Head Coach: Jordan Borges  borgesj@manateeschools.net 

 

Braden River High School Athletic Department 
Coaches Roster 

Athletic Director: Matt Nesser 
941.751.8230 ext. 31045 

nesserm@manateeschools.net 
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